#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name          | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| Peter Kushner | 07/07/2009     |
| Cyrus Harmon  | 07/07/2009     |
| David Myles   | 07/07/2009     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | OLEMA PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. |  |
|-------------------|-----------------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | 65 Third Street             |  |
| Internal Address: | uite 250                    |  |
| City:             | San Francisco               |  |
| State/Country:    | CALIFORNIA                  |  |
| Postal Code:      | 94107                       |  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |  |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 12429128 |  |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)556-2222

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-556-2100

Email: mwillis@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: King & Spalding LLP

Address Line 1: 1185 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14456-105007

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael A. Willis

Total Attachments: 6

500904967

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022926 FRAME: 0094 \$40.00 124291

CH \$40.00



PATENT REEL: 022926 FRAME: 0095

#### WHEREAS, WE,

- 1. Peter Kushner, a citizen of the US, with a correspondence address at 1362 6<sup>th</sup> Avenue, San Francisco, CA 94122
- 2. Cyrus Harmon, a citizen of the US, with a correspondence address at 726 Euclid Avenue, Berkeley, CA 94708; and
- 3. David Myles, a citizen of the US, with a correspondence address at 1665 Thousand Oaks Boulevard, Berkeley, CA 94707,

ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the invention entitled "Substituted Triphenyl Butenes" for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

|             | which is executed on                 | even date herewith                |
|-------------|--------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|
| $\boxtimes$ | which was filed on April 23, 2009, A | Application No. <b>12/429,128</b> |

WHEREAS, OLEMA PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., having an office for the transaction of business at 665 Third Street, Suite 250, San Francisco, CA 94107,

ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of the instrument.

1051092 v1 Page 1 of 3

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, it successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year opposite our respective signatures.

| Date: $\frac{7}{7}/\sqrt{2}$                 | '60 <i>9</i>  | Signed: Peter Kushner   |   |
|--|---|---|---|
| STATE OF                                     | )<br>) SS.:   | See Attached California All-Purpose   |   |
| COUNTY OF                                    | )   | Acknowledgment  |   |
| name(s) is subscribed the same in his/her/th | to the within instrument<br>eir authorized capacity | , 2009, before me personally appears of satisfactory evidence to be the personal and acknowledged to me that he/she/they(ies), and that by his/her/their signature is behalf of which the person(s) acted, ex | n(s) whose<br>y executed<br>e(s) on the |
| WITNESS my hand an                           | d official seal                                     |   |   |
| Notary Public                                | *   |   |   |

1051092 v1

U.S. Patent Application No. 12/429,128

| Date: 7/7/2009   | Signed: Cyrus Harmon   |
|--|--|
| STATE OF ) (COUNTY OF )  |  |
| On   | d acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed s), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal  Notary Public   | See Attached California All-Purpose Acknowledgment   |
| Date: 07/07/03   | Signed: David Myles  |
| STATE OF ) (COUNTY OF )  |  |
| On Myles, personally known to me on the basis of sname(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behinstrument. | d acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed ), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the  |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal Notary Public  | Ses Attached California All-Purpose Acknowledgment   |

## **CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

| State of California                                  | )  |
|--|--|
| County of Sin Francisco                              | }  |
| County of Sax 1 12 761360                            |  |
| On July 7, 2009 before me, _                         | Kobert — Tate Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer  |
| pareapolly appeared                                  | Ta Kinch was   |
| personally appeared                                  | Name(s) of Signer(s)   |
|  |  |
|  | who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory  |
|  | evidence to be the person(3) whose name(3) is/are  |
|  | subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged   |
|  | to me that he/s <del>he/they</del> executed the same in  |
|  | his/her/their- authorized capacity(ies), and that by   |
| ROBERT L. TATE                                       | his/her/their signature(3) on the instrument the person(3), or the entity upon behalf of which the   |
| NOTARY PUBLIC • CALIFORNIA E<br>San Francisco County | person(s) acted, executed the instrument.  |
| Commission Expires JUNE 25, 2013                     | , , ,  |
| •  | I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the   |
|  | laws of the State of California that the foregoing   |
|  | paragraph is true and correct.   |
|  | WITNESS my hand and official seal.   |
|  |  |
|  | Signature: Kolly Fig. 1  |
| Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above                 | Signature of Notary Public   |
|  | OPTIONAL ————————————————————————————————————  |
| ·  | noval and reattachment of this form to another document.   |
| Description of Attached Document                     |  |
| Title or Type of Document:                           | N  |
|  | Number of Pages:   |
|  |  |
| Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)                   | - · · · · ·  |
| Signer's Name:                                       |  |
| Corporate Officer — Title(s):                        | •  |
| OFS  | UMBPRINT IGNER Individual Individ |
| '  | numb here Partner — Limited General Top of thumb here  |
| Attorney in Fact                                     | ☐ Attorney in Fact   |
| Trustee  | □ Trustee  |
| Guardian or Conservator                              | ☐ Guardian or Conservator  |
| ☐ Other:   | ☐ Other:   |
| Signer Is Representing:                              | Signer Is Representing:  |
|  |  |
|  |  |

### **CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

| State of California  |   | )  |  |
|--|---|--|--|
| County of San France   | `.\*\                                   | }  |  |
| 71   | <i>-</i> 30                             | -, DI + 1 D-1-   |  |
| On July 7, 2009 before   | e me,                                   | Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer  |  |
| personally appeared  | you he                                  | ben Harmon Name(s) of Signer(s)  |  |
|  | •                                       | Name(s) of digital(s)  |  |
|  | E I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I | who proved to me on the basis of evidence to be the person(e) whose is subscribed to the within instrument and so me that he/she/they executed his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), his/her/their signature(e) on the interson(s), or the entity upon behalf person(e) acted, executed the instrument of the State of California that paragraph is true and correct.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Signature:  Signature:  Signature:  Signature of Notary Publication and prove valuable to persons relying on the reattachment of this form to another document. | name(e) is/are acknowledged the same ir and that by strument the of which the ent.  RY under the the foregoing |
| Title or Type of Document:   |   |  |  |
|  |   | Number of Pages:   |  |
| Others and Albania Thereia Managari Albania  |   |  |  |
| - , ,  | ` '                                     | Signer's Name:   |  |
| Capacity(ies) Claimed by Sign  |   | Olgitor o Harrier  |  |
| Capacity(ies) Claimed by Sign  |   | ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):  |  |
| Capacity(ies) Claimed by Sign Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  | RIGHT THUMBPRINT                        |  | IGHT THUMBPRINT  |
| Capacity(ies) Claimed by Sign Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Individual  | RIGHT THUMBPRINT<br>OF SIGNER           |  | IGHT THUMBPRINT<br>OF SIGNER<br>op of thumb here   |
| Capacity(ies) Claimed by Sign Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Individual Partner — □ Limited □ General  | RIGHT THUMBPRINT<br>OF SIGNER           | ☐ Individual R   | IGHT THUMBPRINT<br>OF SIGNER<br>op of thumb here   |
| Capacity(ies) Claimed by Sign Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Individual Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact  Trustee                            | RIGHT THUMBPRINT<br>OF SIGNER           | ☐ Individual ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee  | IGHT THUMBPRINT<br>OF SIGNER<br>Top of thumb here  |
| Capacity(ies) Claimed by Sign Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Individual  Partner — Limited General  Attorney in Fact  Trustee  Guardian or Conservator | RIGHT THUMBPRINT<br>OF SIGNER           | ☐ Individual ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact  | IGHT THUMBPRINT<br>OF SIGNER<br>Op of thumb here   |
| Capacity(ies) Claimed by Sign Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Individual Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact  Trustee                            | RIGHT THUMBPRINT<br>OF SIGNER           | ☐ Individual ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee  | IGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER OP of thumb here   |
| Capacity(ies) Claimed by Sign Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Individual  Partner — Limited General  Attorney in Fact  Trustee  Guardian or Conservator | RIGHT THUMBPRINT<br>OF SIGNER           | ☐ Individual ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator  | IGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER OP of thumb here   |

# CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

| County of San Francis a   | }   |
|---|---|
| County of   |   |
| On July 1,2009 before me,   | Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer   |
| personally appeared   | Charles Myles   |
| F   | Name(s) of Signer( <b>∮</b> )   |
| ROBERT L. TATE COMM. # 1855504 NOTARY PUBLIC © CALIFORNIA E Sen Francisco County Commission Expires JUNE 25, 2013 | who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.  I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.  WITNESS my hand and official seal. |
| Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above <b>OP</b>  | Signature: Signature of Notary Public Signature of Notary Public  |
| Though the information below is not required by   | y law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document<br>al and reattachment of this form to another document.  |
| <b>Description of Attached Document</b>   | -   |
| Title or Type of Document:  |   |
| Document Date:  | Number of Pages:  |
| Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:   |   |
| Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  |   |
| Signer's Name:  | Signer's Name:  |
| ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):   | Corporate Officer — Title(s):   |
| ☐ Individual RIGHT THUMB OF SIGNE   | PRINT Individual RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER   |
| ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General Top of thumb  |   |
| ☐ Attorney in Fact  | ☐ Attorney in Fact  |
| □ Trustee   | ☐ Trustee   |
| ☐ Guardian or Conservator   | ☐ Guardian or Conservator   |
| Other:  | ☐ Other:  |
|   |   |

**PATENT REEL: 022926 FRAME: 0101** 

**RECORDED: 07/08/2009** 

© 2008 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org